RALEC
旺詮
RSA (A/B) Series Thick Film Chip
Resistors Array Product specification
 Document No. IE-SP-086
Released Date 2021/08/31
Page No 1
IE QA 備註

test).
1.3 The product is for general electronic purpose.
2 Explanation Of Part Numbers:
(EX)
RSA       02   -   2       D         100           J       A              TH
Type Size
Number of
Circuits
Terminal
Type
Nominal Resistance
Resistance
Tolerance
FoS Test Packaging(Refer to IE-SP-055)
Anti-Sulfurated
Thick Film Chip
Resistors Array
02(0402)
03(0603)
2:2circuits
4:4circuits
D:Convex
5%
(3-Digit)
EX.
10Ω=100
4.7Ω=4R7
JUMPER=000
F=± 1%
J=± 5%
A : 60℃
B :105℃
TH：2 mm Pitch Carrier Tape 10000 pcs
H2：2 mm Pitch Carrier Tape 20000 pcs
H3：2 mm Pitch Carrier Tape 30000 pcs
H4：2 mm Pitch Carrier Tape 40000 pcs
H5：2 mm Pitch Carrier Tape 50000 pcs
TP：4 mm Pitch Carrier Tape 5000 pcs
P2：4 mm Pitch Carrier Tape 10000 pcs
P3：4 mm Pitch Carrier Tape 15000 pcs
P4：4 mm Pitch Carrier Tape 20000 pcs
1%
(4-Digit)
EX.
10.2Ω=10R2
10KΩ=1002
3 General Specifications:
Type
Rated
Power
at 70℃
Max.
Working
Voltage
Max.
Overload
Voltage
T.C.R.
(ppm/℃)
Resistance Range
Number
of
Terminals
Number
of
Resistors
JUMPER (0Ω)
Rated
Current
JUMPER (0Ω)
Resistance
Value